Items listed in blue text are part of the Spex Kidz Range.
QTY ITEM CODE W/C WIDTH LENGTH PER
1007-1012-100 10”/11” 12” EA
1007-1212-100 12”/13” 12” EA
1007-1214-100 12”/13” 14” EA
1007-1414-100 14”/15” 14” EA
1007-1416-100 14”/15” 16” EA
1007-1616-100 16”/17” 16” EA

Approved distributor
SPEX® - CLINICAL WHEELCHAIR SEATING SCRIPT & ORDER GUIDE
Cushion Rigidiser
QTY ITEM CODE WIDTH LENGTH PER QTY ITEM CODE WIDTH LENGTH PER
1110-1010-200 10” 10” EA 1110-1616-200 16” 16” EA
1110-1012-200 10” 12” EA 1110-1618-200 16” 18” EA
1110-1110-200 11” 10” EA 1110-1716-200 17” 16” EA
1110-1112-200 11” 12” EA 1110-1717-200 17” 17” EA
1110-1212-200 12” 12” EA 1110-1718-200 17” 18” EA
1110-1214-200 12” 14” EA 1110-1818-200 18” 18” EA
1110-1312-200 13” 12” EA 1110-1820-200 18” 20” EA
1110-1314-200 13” 14” EA 1110-1918-200 19” 18” EA
1110-1414-200 14” 14” EA 1110-1920-200 19” 20” EA
1110-1416-200 14” 16” EA 1110-2020-200 20” 20” EA
1110-1514-200 15” 14” EA 1110-2929-200 Up to 20” XX XX EA
1110-1516-200 15” 16” EA 1110-2939-200 Up to 25” XX XX EA
Vigour Cushion
VIGOUR STANDARD CONTOUR VIGOUR HIGH CONTOUR
WIDTH LENGTH QTY CUSHION QTY       SPARE COVER QTY CUSHION QTY                   SPARE COVER
10”
10” 1103-1010-0SC 1123-1010-6SC 1103-1010-0HC 1123-1010-6HC
12” 1103-1012-0SC 1123-1012-6SC 1103-1012-0HC 1123-1012-6HC
XX 1103-10XX-0SC 1123-10XX-6SC 1103-10XX-0HC 1123-10XX-6HC
11”
10” 1103-1110-0SC 1123-1110-6SC 1103-1110-0HC 1123-1110-6HC
12” 1103-1112-0SC 1123-1112-6SC 1103-1112-0HC 1123-1112-6HC
XX 1103-11XX-0SC 1123-11XX-6SC 1103-11XX-0HC 1123-11XX-6HC
12”
12” 1103-1212-0SC 1123-1212-6SC 1103-1212-0HC 1123-1212-6HC
14” 1103-1214-0SC 1123-1214-6SC 1103-1214-0HC 1123-1214-6HC
XX 1103-12XX-0SC 1123-12XX-6SC 1103-12XX-0HC 1123-12XX-6HC
13”
12” 1103-1312-0SC 1123-1312-6SC 1103-1312-0HC 1123-1312-6HC
14” 1103-1314-0SC 1123-1314-6SC 1103-1314-0HC 1123-1314-6HC
XX 1103-13XX-0SC 1123-13XX-6SC 1103-13XX-0HC 1123-13XX-6HC
14”
14” 1103-1414-0SC 1123-1414-6SC 1103-1414-0HC 1123-1414-6HC
16” 1103-1416-0SC 1123-1416-6SC 1103-1416-0HC 1123-1416-6HC
18" 1103-1418-0SC 1123-1418-6SC 1103-1418-0HC 1123-1418-6HC
XX 1103-14XX-0SC 1123-14XX-6SC 1103-14XX-0HC 1123-14XX-6HC
15”
14” 1103-1514-0SC 1123-1514-6SC 1103-1514-0HC 1123-1514-6HC
16” 1103-1516-0SC 1123-1516-6SC 1103-1516-0HC 1123-1516-6HC
XX 1103-15XX-0SC 1123-15XX-6SC 1103-15XX-0HC 1123-15XX-6HC
16”
16” 1103-1616-0SC 1123-1616-6SC 1103-1616-0HC 1123-1616-6HC
18” 1103-1618-0SC 1123-1618-6SC 1103-1618-0HC 1123-1618-6HC
20" 1103-1620-0SC 1123-1620-6SC 1103-1620-0HC 1123-1620-6HC
XX 1103-16XX-0SC 1123-16XX-6SC 1103-16XX-0HC 1123-16XX-6HC
17”
17” 1103-1717-0SC 1123-1717-6SC 1103-1717-0HC 1123-1717-6HC
18” 1103-1718-0SC 1123-1718-6SC 1103-1718-0HC 1123-1718-6HC
XX 1103-17XX-0SC 1123-17XX-6SC 1103-17XX-0HC 1123-17XX-6HC
18”
18” 1103-1818-0SC 1123-1818-6SC 1103-1818-0HC 1123-1818-6HC
20” 1103-1820-0SC 1123-1820-6SC 1103-1820-0HC 1123-1820-6HC
XX 1103-18XX-0SC 1123-18XX-6SC 1103-18XX-0HC 1123-18XX-6HC
19”
18” 1103-1918-0SC 1123-1918-6SC 1103-1918-0HC 1123-1918-6HC
20” 1103-1920-0SC 1123-1920-6SC 1103-1920-0HC 1123-1920-6HC
XX 1103-19XX-0SC 1123-19XX-6SC 1103-19XX-0HC 1123-19XX-6HC
20”
20” 1103-2020-0SC 1123-2020-6SC 1103-2020-0HC 1123-2020-6HC
22” 1103-2022-0SC 1123-2022-6SC 1103-2022-0HC 1123-2022-6HC
XX 1103-20XX-0SC 1123-20XX-6SC 1103-20XX-0HC 1123-20XX-6HC

only (no hardware)
SPEX® - CLINICAL WHEELCHAIR SEATING SCRIPT & ORDER GUIDE
Comfi Back Support
W/C
WIDTH QTY HEIGHT BACK SUPPORT QTY             SPARE COVER
10”
12” 1253-1012-00H 1253-1012-00H-C
14” 1253-1014-00H 1253-1014-00H-C
16” 1253-1016-00H 1253-1016-00H-C
XX 1253-10XX-00H 1253-10XX-00H-C
11”*
12” 1253-1112-00H 1253-1112-00H-C
14” 1253-1114-00H 1253-1114-00H-C
16” 1253-1116-00H 1253-1116-00H-C
XX 1253-11XX-00H 1253-11XX-00H-C
12”
14” 1253-1214-00H 1253-1214-00H-C
16” 1253-1216-00H 1253-1216-00H-C
18” 1253-1218-00H 1253-1218-00H-C
XX 1253-12XX-00H 1253-12XX-00H-C
13”*
14” 1253-1314-00H 1253-1314-00H-C
16” 1253-1316-00H 1253-1316-00H-C
18” 1253-1318-00H 1253-1318-00H-C
XX 1253-13XX-00H 1253-13XX-00H-C
14”
16” 1253-1416-00H 1253-1416-00H-C
18” 1253-1418-00H 1253-1418-00H-C
20” 1253-1420-00H 1253-1420-00H-C
XX 1253-14XX-00H 1253-14XX-00H-C
15”*
16” 1253-1516-00H 1253-1516-00H-C
18” 1253-1518-00H 1253-1518-00H-C
20” 1253-1520-00H 1253-1520-00H-C
XX 1253-15XX-00H 1253-15XX-00H-C
16”
18” 1253-1618-00H 1253-1618-00H-C
20” 1253-1620-00H 1253-1620-00H-C
23” 1253-1623-00H 1253-1623-00H-C
XX 1253-16XX-00H 1253-16XX-00H-C
17”
18” 1253-1718-00H 1253-1718-00H-C
20” 1253-1720-00H 1253-1720-00H-C
23” 1253-1723-00H 1253-1723-00H-C
XX 1253-17XX-00H 1253-17XX-00H-C
18”
18” 1253-1818-00H 1253-1818-00H-C
20” 1253-1820-00H 1253-1820-00H-C
23” 1253-1823-00H 1253-1823-00H-C
XX 1253-18XX-00H 1253-18XX-00H-C
19”*
18” 1253-1918-00H 1253-1918-00H-C
20” 1253-1920-00H 1253-1920-00H-C
23” 1253-1923-00H 1253-1923-00H-C
XX 1253-19XX-00H 1253-19XX-00H-C
20”
18” 1253-2018-00H 1253-2018-00H-C
20” 1253-2020-00H 1253-2020-00H-C
23” 1253-2023-00H 1253-2023-00H-C
XX 1253-20XX-00H 1253-20XX-00H-C
Mantaray Back Support
W/C
WIDTH QTY HIGH BACK SUPPORT QTY                   SPARE COVER
12”
14” 1254-1214-000 1254-1214-000-C

only (no hardware)
SPEX® - CLINICAL WHEELCHAIR SEATING SCRIPT & ORDER GUIDE
W/C
WIDTH HEIGHT QTY BACKREST QTY             SPARE COVER
10”
12” 1256-1012-0SS 1256-1012-0SS-C
14” 1256-1014-0SS 1256-1014-0SS-C
16” 1256-1016-0SS 1256-1016-0SS-C
11"*
12" 1256-1112-0SS 1256-1112-0SS-C
14" 1256-1114-0SS 1256-1114-0SS-C
16" 1256-1116-0SS 1256-1116-0SS-C
12”
12" 1256-1212-0SS 1256-1212-0SS-C
14” 1256-1214-0SS 1256-1214-0SS-C
16" 1256-1216-0SS 1256-1216-0SS-C
18” 1256-1218-0SS 1256-1218-0SS-C
13"*
12" 1256-1312-0SS 1256-1312-0SS-C
14" 1256-1314-0SS 1256-1314-0SS-C
16" 1256-1316-0SS 1256-1316-0SS-C
18" 1256-1318-0SS 1256-1318-0SS-C
14”
14” 1256-1414-0SS 1256-1414-0SS-C
16” 1256-1416-0SS 1256-1416-0SS-C
18" 1256-1418-0SS 1256-1418-0SS-C
20” 1256-1420-0SS 1256-1420-0SS-C
XX 1256-14XX-0SS 1256-14XX-0SS-C
15”*
14” 1256-1514-0SS 1256-1514-0SS-C
16” 1256-1516-0SS 1256-1516-0SS-C
18" 1256-1518-0SS 1256-1518-0SS-C
20” 1256-1520-0SS 1256-1520-0SS-C
XX 1256-15XX-0SS 1256-15XX-0SS-C
16”
16” 1256-1616-0SS 1256-1616-0SS-C
18” 1256-1618-0SS 1256-1618-0SS-C
20" 1256-1620-0SS 1256-1620-0SS-C
23” 1256-1623-0SS 1256-1623-0SS-C
XX 1256-16XX-0SS 1256-16XX-0SS-C
17”
16” 1256-1716-0SS 1256-1716-0SS-C
18” 1256-1718-0SS 1256-1718-0SS-C
20" 1256-1720-0SS 1256-1720-0SS-C
23” 1256-1723-0SS 1256-1723-0SS-C
XX 1256-17XX-0SS 1256-17XX-0SS-C
18”
16” 1256-1816-0SS 1256-1816-0SS-C
18” 1256-1818-0SS 1256-1818-0SS-C
20" 1256-1820-0SS 1256-1820-0SS-C
23” 1256-1823-0SS 1256-1823-0SS-C
XX 1256-18XX-0SS 1256-18XX-0SS-C
19”*
16” 1256-1916-0SS 1256-1916-0SS-C
18” 1256-1918-0SS 1256-1918-0SS-C
20" 1256-1920-0SS 1256-1920-0SS-C
23” 1256-1923-0SS 1256-1923-0SS-C
XX 1256-19XX-0SS 1256-19XX-0SS-C
20”
16” 1256-2016-0SS 1256-2016-0SS-C
18” 1256-2018-0SS 1256-2018-0SS-C
20” 1256-2020-0SS 1256-2020-0SS-C
23” 1256-2023-0SS 1256-2023-0SS-C
XX 1256-20XX-0SS 1256-20XX-0SS-C
SuperShape Back Support
QTY CODE WEDGES
1209-2720-300 Asymmetric contour wedge kit
(contains wedges below)

3. SUPERSHAPE SHAPE MODS
To order a backrest incontinence cover, replace -C of Outer Cover code for -I 8
 IMAGE TYPE CODE NOTES
De-
fault
Quad Mount 1259-2400-100 Default Supershape
hardware if no
other choice is
selected.
Single Mount 1259-2100-100 Preferred maxi-
mum back height
of 18".
Dual Mount 1259-2200-100 Not suitable
for wheelchairs
with back brace
between canes.
Quad Mount
Heavy-Duty
1259-2405-100 Quad Mount
with heavy duty
L-Brackets
Quad Mount
Fixed
1259-2470-100 Fully adjustable,
non-removable.
Direct Mount 1259-2460-100 Width adjust only,
non-removable.
Omit
Hardware
1259-2000-100 Back shell and
padding only (no
hardware supplied).
 Default
CODE 1249-2339-300 1249-2349-300
NOTES Default padding width
= wheelchair width
minus 1"
Slim Fit Padding (to be
same width as back
shell)
Custom Fit Padding.
Detail:
When ordering custom size back supports, lead time can be extended by up to 12 working
days. Required Measurements:
(1) W/C Width: _______
(2) Shell Height: _______
If you also wish to specify Shell Width, this can be entered below:
(3) Shell Width: _______
Custom Size Back Support Ordering
W/C
WIDTH BACK CODE
BACK
QTY COVER CODE
CVR
QTY
CUSTOM VIGOUR LO
Upto20 1252-2929-00L 1252-2929-00L-C
Upto25 1252-2939-00L 1252-2939-00L-C
CUSTOM VIGOUR MID
Upto20 1252-2929-00M 1252-2929-00M-C
Upto25 1252-2939-00M 1252-2939-00M-C
CUSTOM SUPERSHAPE
Upto20 1256-2929-0SS 1256-2929-0SS-C
Upto25 1256-2939-0SS 1256-2939-0SS-C
CUSTOM SPEX
RECTANGLE SHAPE
Upto20 1255-2929-0SS 1255-2929-0SS-C
Upto25 1255-2939-0SS 1255-2939-0SS-C
T SHAPE
Upto20 1255-2929-0TS 1255-2929-0TS-C
Upto25 1255-2939-0TS 1255-2939-0TS-C
CUSTOM MANTARAY
Upto20 1254-2929-000 1254-2929-000-C

11
SPEX® - CLINICAL WHEELCHAIR SEATING SCRIPT & ORDER GUIDE
2
6- 4pt
6- 2pt
6- 1pt
10- Fixed Pan
10- Fixed Hip
10- Axial Hip
10- QR Rail
10- Swing down Rail10- Fixed Rail
E
DETAIL E
SCALE 2 : 5
A02
Seat pan mounting assembly for
manual
03/05/2016Paul.Eastwood
A3 SHEET
1 OF 1
DWG NO.
DESCRIPTION:
REVISION:
MATERIAL:SIGNATURENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
FINISH:APPV'D
CHK'D
DRAWN
SCALE:1:5
DATE
paul - Wednesday, May 04, 2016 10:00:24 AM - C:\Medifab Vault\Products\New Spex\CAD\Seat Pan\Manual Docs\
WEIGHT:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
LINEAR TOLERANCES:        +0.2mm
ANGULAR: TOLERANCES:  +0.5°
 g
32 Detroit Drive
iZone Business Hub
Rolleston 7675
New Zealand
Phone +64 3 307 9790
2
1
1
2
PART NO.
ERP NO.
A-00332
ECN
CHANGE
P-01706
EACH QTY QUICK RELEASE QTY SWING-DOWN QTY FIXED MOUNT
Fixed 1156-0100-110 1156-0100-120 1156-0100-130
Fixed Kidz 1156-0200-110 1156-0200-120 1156-0200-130
Angle-Adjust 1156-0300-110 1156-0300-120 1156-0300-130
Arm Support Hardware
SE
AT
 P
AN
SE
AT
 P
AN
SE
AT
 R
AI
L
EACH QTY QUICK RELEASE QTY SWING-DOWN QTY FIXED MOUNT
Angle-Adjust Arm + Axial Thigh 1156-0301-110 1156-0301-120 1156-0301-130
Angle-Adjust Arm + Fixed Thigh 1156-0302-110 1156-0302-120 1156-0302-130